
2026 Saint Leo University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 13, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 5-2-1   Home: 1-0-1   Away: 0-0   Neutral: 4-2
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (49), Opp (42)   DPs Turned: Team (1), Opp (2)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (4), Totals (4), Beuerlein (2), Hernandez (2), Opp (0)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (32-34), Beuerlein
(11-11), Hernandez (5-6), Stachowicz (5-6), Wright (5-5), Hocquard (4-4), DeJulio (1-1), Thomas (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
16 Beuerlein, Hailey .444 8-8 18 4 8 2 0 1 4 13 .722 3 2 1 0 .565 0 0 0-0 29 1 1 .968
19 Cline, Sydney .375 8-8 24 2 9 2 0 1 7 14 .583 3 0 2 0 .444 0 0 1-1 4 0 0 1.000
3 Hynes, Abigail .368 7-6 19 4 7 1 0 0 8 8 .421 1 0 0 0 .400 0 0 0-0 15 1 0 1.000
4 Martinez, Marissa .364 7-7 22 4 8 2 0 0 2 10 .455 1 0 2 0 .391 0 2 1-1 13 1 0 1.000
8 Neal, Briana .318 8-8 22 5 7 2 0 0 1 9 .409 4 2 2 0 .464 0 1 3-3 24 14 1 .974
2 Antioco, Maddie .316 8-8 19 2 6 3 0 0 5 9 .474 5 0 1 0 .458 0 2 0-0 7 0 0 1.000
1 DeBenedittis, Nia .286 6-2 7 1 2 0 0 0 3 2 .286 1 0 0 0 .333 1 1 0-1 1 0 0 1.000
10 LaRoche, Izzy .261 8-8 23 6 6 1 0 1 2 10 .435 2 0 3 0 .308 1 0 0-0 5 13 2 .900
17 Barber, Alexis .190 8-8 21 4 4 0 0 0 3 4 .190 4 0 0 0 .320 0 1 1-1 7 13 2 .909
28 Riley, Kayla 1.000 1-0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 1.000 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000

7
Przespolewski,
Adriana .500 4-1 4 1 2 1 0 0 1 3 .750 1 0 0 0 .600 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000

15 Durden, Cat .500 2-0 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .500 1 0 0 0 .667 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
18 Hernandez, Ayani .333 3-2 6 0 2 1 0 0 2 3 .500 0 0 0 0 .333 0 0 0-0 14 2 0 1.000
33 Waller, Shyanne .000 4-4 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 .100 0 0 0-0 26 0 1 .963
12 Larrimore, Tegan .000 6-1 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 0 1 .500
21 Thomas, Haleigh .000 2-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 1 0 .333 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
23 Olavarria, Gabi .000 3-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0-0 5 0 0 1.000
22 Salman, Amel .000 2-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
26 Durante, Hannah .000 3-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 .000
Totals .310 8-8 203 39 63 15 0 3 38 87 .429 27 6 12 0 .403 2 8 7-8 154 58 8 .964
Opponents .222 8-8 189 23 42 8 1 1 20 55 .291 18 5 47 0 .305 1 6 16-17 152 61 9 .959

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
5 DeJulio, Bella 0.00 1-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 5.0 4 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 .235 0 0 0 0 3
13 Wright, Alex 2.10 1-0 4 1 1 0-0 0 13.1 12 4 4 4 13 0 0 0 .231 2 2 0 0 0
14 Hocquard, Chloe 2.33 0-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 3.0 1 1 1 3 4 1 0 0 .100 0 0 0 0 0
24 Hocquard, Tierney 3.21 2-1 4 4 3 2-0 0 24.0 19 11 11 5 22 6 0 1 .213 0 1 0 1 2
0 Stachowicz, Juli 6.18 1-0 2 1 0 0-0 0 5.2 5 5 5 4 6 1 1 0 .263 2 2 0 0 0
21 Thomas, Haleigh 21.00 0-1 1 1 0 0-0 0 0.1 1 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 .500 1 0 0 0 1
Totals 3.00 5-2 14 8 4 2 0 51.1 42 23 22 18 47 8 1 1 .222 5 5 0 1 6
Opponents 4.70 2-5 17 8 2 0 1 50.2 63 39 34 27 12 15 0 3 .310 2 6 0 2 8



2026 Saint Leo University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 13, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
18 Hernandez, Ayani 16 14 2 0 1.000 0 5 1 .833 2 0
3 Hynes, Abigail 16 15 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Martinez, Marissa 14 13 1 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
24 Hocquard, Tierney 8 2 6 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
2 Antioco, Maddie 7 7 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Olavarria, Gabi 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Wright, Alex 4 0 4 0 1.000 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
19 Cline, Sydney 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
0 Stachowicz, Juli 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 5 1 .833 0 0
5 DeJulio, Bella 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
1 DeBenedittis, Nia 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Neal, Briana 39 24 14 1 .974 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Beuerlein, Hailey 31 29 1 1 .968 0 11 0 1.000 2 0
33 Waller, Shyanne 27 26 0 1 .963 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Barber, Alexis 22 7 13 2 .909 1 0 0 — 0 0
10 LaRoche, Izzy 20 5 13 2 .900 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Larrimore, Tegan 2 1 0 1 .500 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Hocquard, Chloe 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Durden, Cat 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Thomas, Haleigh 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
22 Salman, Amel 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Durante, Hannah 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Riley, Kayla 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Przespolewski, Adriana 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 220 154 58 8 .964 2 32 2 .941 4 0
Opponents 222 152 61 9 .959 5 14 2 .875 0 0


